OP \$140.00 13479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit Inc.		10/25/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G.P. Plastics Corporation		
Street Address:	13375 Branch View Lane		
City:	Farmers Branch		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75234		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1347975	SO TOUGH YOU CAN DOUBLE-STUFF	
Registration Number:	1641309	G.P. DOUBLESTUF	
Registration Number:	1658994	G.P. THE BOSS	
Registration Number:	1746594	BUDGET BAGS	
Registration Number:	1809824	BUDGET & EARTH FRIENDLY WHEN LESS IS BETTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900035365

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

Email: estafford@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: V. Craig Belair
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3000; Patton Boggs, LLP

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023072.0111

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0197

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. Craig Belair		
Signature:	/V. Craig Belair/		
Date:	11/03/2005		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release Cit Group-GP Plastics#page1.tif source=Release Cit Group-GP Plastics#page2.tif source=Release Cit Group-GP Plastics#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0198 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made this

day of October, 2005, by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT INC., a Delaware corporation,

successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc., with an office located at 300 South

Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90071 ("Lender").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement

dated February 5, 1998 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between G.P. PLASTICS

CORPORATION, a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), and Lender.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted

Lender a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the

Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Lender hereby releases and

terminates all its security interest in and to the Collateral including, without limitation, the Collateral

described in the exhibits attached to the Trademark Security Agreement and attached as Schedule 1

hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in

Trademarks to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name:

Title:

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
TRADEMARK 1:345984

REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0200

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Application Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
So Tough You Can Double-	United States of America	Registered	December 14, 1984	1347975	July 9, 1985
Stuff	of America				
G.P.	United States	Registered	December 14, 1984	1641309	April 16, 1991
Doublestuff	of America				
G.P. The Boss	United States	Registered	December 14, 1984	1658994	October 1, 1991
	of America				
Budget Bags	United States	Registered	August 26, 1991	1746594	January 12,
	of America				1993
Budget &	United States	Registered	November 22, 1991	1809824	December 7,
Earth Friendly	of America				1993
When Less is					
Better					

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
023072.0111:345984
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0201

345984v3